622

No. 562.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955.

LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Notification No. 666 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th June, 1956, and of every other power enabling me in that behalf I, Iain Allen Grant Gillies, the Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order No. 35 dated the 14th day of July, 1958, made by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws, with effect from 0430 hours on the 17th day of July, 1958.

Made this 16th day of July, 1958.

I. A. G. GILLIES, Commissioner of Nicosia.

No. 563.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955. Laws 17 and 47 of 1955.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Notification No. 666 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th June, 1956, and of every other power enabling me in that behalf I, Iain Allen Grant Gillies, the Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order No. 36 dated the 16th day of July, 1958, made by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws, with effect from 0430 hours on the 20th day of July, 1958.

Made this 20th day of July, 1958.

1. A. G. GILLIES, Commissioner of Nicosia.

No. 564.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955. LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955.

(ind 17 mile 47 OF 1955)

Revocation of Order made under Section 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, and delegated to me by Notification No. 666 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th June, 1956, and of every other power enabling me in that behalf I, Iain Allen Grant Gillies, the Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia, do hereby revoke the Order No. 37 dated the 16th day of July, 1958, made by me under section 2 of the aforesaid Laws, with effect from 0430 hours on the 20th day of July, 1958.

Made this 20th day of July, 1958.

I. A. G. GILLIES, Commissioner of Nicosia.